

# **Karda Constructions Limited**

### Q1FY19 Earnings Call

## THURSDAY, 16th AUGUST at 5:00 p.m.

Nashik, 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2018: Karda Constructions Ltd., a well-established Nashik based real estate developer, will organize a conference call for investors and analysts on Thursday, 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2018 @ 05:00p.m. to discuss the company's Q1FY19 financial performance.

Mr. Naresh Karda, Chairman and Managing Director and Mr. Shekhar Mahadik, Finance Manager will represent Karda Constructions Ltd. on the call.

The conference call will follow Karda Constructions Ltd.'s financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 announced on Friday, 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2018. Following the announcement, the financial results are available on the corporate website - www.kardaconstruction.com.

#### DETAILS OF THE CONFERENCE CALL

Timing	05:00 p.m. IST on 16th August, Thursday,2018
Conference dial-in Primary number	+91 22 6280 1341/+91 22 7115 8242
Local Access Number	+91- 7045671221
Hong Kong Local Access Number	800964448
Singapore Local Access Number	8001012045
UK Local Access Number	08081011573
USA Local Access Number	18667462133

### About Karda Constructions Limited (<u>www.kardaconstruction.com</u>)

Incorporated in 2007, Karda Constructions Ltd. (Karda) is engaged in real estate construction business. The Karda Group is a well-established Nashik based group having its presence in the construction industry for more than two decades. The company focuses on quality and affordable developments.

The group was founded by the promoter Mr. Naresh Karda in 1994. In the years following its inception, the group concentrated on developing affordable housing in the residential segment and from 2001 onwards, the group diversified into the commercial segment. Karda has presence across all real estate segments such as low, medium, and premium. Further, to expand their portfolio of business activities, the company has recently ventured into construction contracts.

#### For more information contact:

Mr. Shekhar Mahadik (Finance Manager)

Karda Constructions Ltd.

Tel: 0253-2465436

E-mail: <a href="mailto:shekhar@kardaconstruction.com">shekhar@kardaconstruction.com</a>

Pratik Patil / Ankita Verma
Concept Investor Relations

Tel: +022 40558900

M: +91 8291510324 / +91 9167451240

E-mail: pratik@conceptpr.com/

ankita@conceptpr.com

Regd. Office: 2nd floor, Gulmohar Status, Mahatma Nagar, Samarth Nagar, Nashik-422005 (M.S), India.

Phone: +91-9545559114

Email: enquirekarda@gmail.com; Website: www.kardaconstruction.com